
Brattvalls JSK HEAVY VARMINT 100 M 

Nordiskt masterskap 2019 
3, 16 4,61 4, 13 2,95 4,38 3,591 2,95 

Nr Name Nat wu I li Ill IV V MEDEL 

1 304 Christian Lauvrud Norge NBSK 5,81 5,79 7,74! 2,95! 4,70 4,28 5,09 

2 109 Lars Hallquist Savar 7,18 5,53 6,62 6,37 4,35 6,01 

3 106 Rune Olsson Blåsmark 7,40 6,63 9,30 6,56 5,24 4,08 6,36 

4 306 Pål Otto Sorensen Norge 10,03 7,10 8,42 5,79 5,22 7,74 6,85 

5 201 Marko Kallio Finland 6,87 8,09 6,29 5,59 7,76 6,92 

6 107 Krister Bertilsson Norge NBSK 6,58 5,78 8,09 9,65 7,90 5,99 7,48 

7 309 Borne Gebing Blåsmark 3,97 5,67 8,93 8,29 5,85 8,79 7,51 

8 209 Stefan Karlsson Savar 8,55 5,03 6,31 13,28 7,10 6,92 7,73 

9 103 Fredrik Berglund Sundsvall SKF 14,39 10,36 9,35 6,81 8,58 3,59 7,74 

10 308 Peter Eriksson Katarina SKF 7,10 6,07 6,47 9,34 4,38 12,48 7,75 

11 21 o Fredrik Ornehult Lycksele 7,05 5,61 7,89 4,44 10,09 10,95 7,80 

12 301 Markku Ahlava Finland 5,76 7,17 7,34 7,50 11,04 6,32 7,87 

13 405 Lars Stoltz Skellefteå 8,75 10,67 8,08 5,48 7,84 7,68 7,95 

14 307 Jari Raudaskoski Finland 4,61 8,70 9,99 11, 12 6,71 8,23 

15 206 Fabian Wallin Katarina SKF 5,65 6,05 10,40 13,09 7,18 8,47 

16 409 Jari Laulumaa Finland 8,09 11,26 11,76 7,18 4,57 8,57 

17 31 o Lars Lindgren Brattvall 9,40 7,33 9,06 9,13 7,45 10,45 8,68 

18 403 Daniel Madsen Sundsvall SKF 5,95 8,86 6,97 4,55 13,08 10,42 8,78 

19 11 o Torsten Astrom Brattvall 5,92 11,53 18,00 3,19 5,16 6,07 8,79 

20 302 Trond Åsly Norge 10,01 8,14 8, 15 5,16 13,00 8,89 

21 205 Bo Petersson Brattvall 10,12 11,31 6,20 6,75 8,34 12,05 8,93 

22 404 Geir Grotan Norge NBSK 11,35 11,42 13, 16 6,79 5,71 7,78 8,97 

23 203 Johan Jonsson Hudiksvall 13,12 11,55 4,13 7,59 13,87 8,77 9,18 

24 207 John Ramsøe Norge HOBK 7,55 12,18 7,19 5,16 9,31 12,09 9,19 

25 305 Christian Hedberg Brattvall 10,73 5,84 18,03 6,70 7,27 9,85 9,54 

26 108 David Haugaard Katarina SKF 3,37 10,92 11,86 6,83 9,97 9,57 9,83 

27 401 Tuomo Nissila Finland 3,16 8,76 13,75 11,23 8,08 7,87 9,94 

28 410 Ronny Holmgren Brattvall 11,86 11,81 14,97 9,34 7,48 7,24 10,17 

29 303 Lars Karlsson Sundsvall SKF 9,62 9, 11 8,69 12,60 12, 17 10,72 10,66 

30 105 Jan-Erik Tjernberg Brattvall 7,65 11,51 15,05 7,89 10,24 9,49 10,84 

31 406 Christer Stenlund Blåsmark 10,63 11,39 8,71 14, 18 9,70 10,92 

32 204 Kåre Inge Viken Norge NBSK 10,84 16,46 14,89 6,29 12,18 6,10 11,18 

33 102 Ole Hilde Norge 18,46 13,05 19,38 6,47 8,50 8,89 11,26 

34 202 Pål Erik Jensen Norge 14,04 8,32 10, 13 20,01 12,08 7,81 11,67 

35 104 Frode Knutsen Norge NBSK 8,72 11,88 13,52 7,87 14,64 14,93 12,57 

36 101 Jorma Tikkanen Finland 14,18 10,15 15,21 11,39 14,36 13,00 12,82 

37 208 Stefan Seiling Katarina SKF 7,57 15,69 16,95 9,14 19,67 13,80 
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Brattvalls JSK HEAVY VARMINT 200 M 

Nordiskt masterskap 2019 
8,05 9, 18 9, 10 11, 17 7,04 6,82 6,82 

Nr Name Nat wu I li Ill IV V MEDEL 

1 409 Jari Laulumaa Finland 9,18 18,45 11,23 9,61 7,81 11,26 

2 201 Marka Kallio Finland 10,81 14,07 25,80 14,60 11,571 6,821 14,57 

3 106 Rune Olsson Blåsmark 19,84 9,41 18,44 18,74 14,20 14,34 15,03 

4 301 Markku Ahlava Finland 8,05 13,65 17,06 25,20 7,04 14,93 15,58 

5 404 Geir Grotan Norge NBSK 12,07 12,70 22,72 16,48 18,89 10,09 16,18 

6 309 Barne Gebing Blåsmark 11,23 16,95 19,78 13,52 10,02 21,07 16,27 

7 103 Fredrik Berglund Sundsvall SKF 23,82 27,35 16,12 11, 17 13,52 14,75 16,58 

8 405 Lars Stoltz Skellefteå 15,47 15,33 12,55 12,36 24,32 19,06 16,72 

9 209 Stefan Karlsson Savar 24,36 20,23 15,51 17,27 12,48 18,39 16,78 

10 107 Krister Bertilsson Norge NBSK 19,54 17,26 12,70 20,37 15,55 17,08 

11 307 Jari Raudaskoski Finland 12,26 23,71 16,37 22,86 10,35 12,20 17,10 

12 202 Pål Erik Jensen Norge 16,60 18,67 22,80 14,65 21,21 10,22 17,51 

13 210 Fredrik Ornehult Lycksele 12,83 19,29 21,91 20,71 18,02 9,02 17,79 

14 403 Daniel Madsen Sundsvall SKF 15,76 18,79 16, 12 22,23 21,43 13,25 18,36 

15 207 John Ramsøe Norge HOBK 19,31 17,87 23,62 19,85 22,20 12,20 19,15 

16 41 o Ronny Holmgren Brattvall 34,41 16,65 19,28 24,93 14,55 22,29 19,54 

17 204 Kåre Inge Viken Norge NBSK 17,46 20,78 19,87 19,89 22,82 14,54 19,58 

18 206 Fabian Wallin Katarina SKF 16,54 25,64 18,57 21,75 13,79 18,50 19,65 

19 11 o Torsten Ås trom Brattvall 21,21 20,67 24,81 15,63 24,15 13,21 19,69 

20 205 Bo Petersson Brattvall 20,18 13,50 19,32 20,37 24,34 21,07 19,72 

21 407 Ulf Losung Hudiksvall 13,99 10,41 31,53 18,57 22,61 16,17 19,85 

22 109 Lars Hallquist Savar 19,53 28,54 12,74 25,01 13,59 19,88 

23 203 Johan Jonsson Hudiksvall 15,25 17,88 19,73 17,38 27,17 19, 19 20,27 

24 308 Peter Eriksson Katarina SKF 14,91 12,47 21,90 26,55 22,89 19,03 20,57 

25 304 Christian Lauvrud Norge NBSK 18,99 15,26 25,66 27,07 19,57 15,43 20,60 

26 105 Jan-Erik Tjernberg Brattvall 25,48 17,36 22,12 19,27 25,41 21,24 21,08 

27 102 Ole Hilde Norge 32,18 31,17 9,10 19,41 28,79 17,27 21,15 

28 306 Pål Otto Sorensen Norge 29,40 32,13 24,17 11,95 19,31 19,96 21,50 

29 104 Frode Knutsen Norge NBSK 21, 11 14, 19 17,32 23,74 31,90 21,15 21,66 

30 305 Christian Hedberg Brattvall 12,06 25,14 22,14 29,25 24,16 7,62 21,66 

31 208 Stefan Seiling Katarina SKF 20,48 24,42 12,31 25,79 28,79 22,67 22,80 

32 406 Christer Stenlund Blåsmark 15,48 33,59 27,25 19,18 21,22 23,34 

33 401 Tuomo Nissila Finland 14,54 28,17 37,99 24,23 14,18 13,37 23,59 

34 303 Lars Karlsson Sundsvall SKF "26,05 17,25 38,20 17,47 41,12 25,62 27,93 

35 101 Jorma Tikkanen Finland 92,00 34,81 12,47 38,03 53,40 36,17 34,98 
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HEAVY VARMINT GRAND AGG 100 + 200 M 

Brattvalls JSK 2019 Nordiskt masterskap 
100 200 TOTAL 

Nr Name Nat AVG AVG AVG 

1 106 Rune Olsson Blåsmark 6,36 15,03 6,94 

2 409 Jari Laulumaa Finland 8,57 11,26 7,10 

3 201 Marko Kallio Finland 6,92 14,57 7,10 

4 304 Christian Lauvrud Norge NBSK 5,09 20,60 7,70 

5 309 Borne Gebing Blåsmark 7,51 16,27 7,82 

6 301 Markku Ahlava Finland 7,87 15,58 7,83 

7 109 Lars Hållquist Såvar 6,01 19,88 7,98 

8 107 Krister Bertilsson Norge NBSK 7,48 17,08 8,01 

9 103 Fredrik Berglund Sundsvall SKF 7,74 16,58 8,01 

10 209 Stefan Karlsson Såvar 7,73 16,78 8,06 

11 405 Lars Stoltz Skellefteå 7,95 16,72 8,16 

12 210 Fredrik Ornehult Brattvall 7,80 17,79 8,35 

13 307 Jari Raudaskoski Finland 8,23 17,10 8,39 

14 404 Geir Grotan Norge NBSK 8,97 16,18 8,53 

15 306 Pål Otto Sorensen Norge 6,85 21,50 8,80 

16 403 Daniel Madsen Sundsvall SKF 8,78 18,36 8,98 

17 308 Peter Eriksson Katarina SKF 7,75 20,57 9,02 

18 206 Fabian Wallin Katarina SKF 8,47 19,65 9,15 

19 11 o Torsten Ås trom Brattvall 8,79 19,69 9,32 

20 207 John Ramsøe Norge HOBK 9,19 19,15 9,38 

21 205 Bo Petersson Brattvall 8,93 19,72 9,40 

22 203 Johan Jonsson Hudiksvall 9,18 20,27 9,66 

23 41 o Ronny Holmgren Brattvall 10,17 19,54 9,97 

24 305 Christian Hedberg Brattvall 9,54 21,66 10,18 

25 202 Pål Erik Jensen Norge 11,67 17,51 10,21 

26 204 Kåre Inge Viken Norge NBSK 11,18 19,58 10,49 

27 105 Jan-Erik Tjernberg Brattvall 10,84 21,08 10,69 

28 401 Tuomo Nissilå Finland 9,94 23,59 10,87 

29 102 Ole Hilde Norge 11,26 21,15 10,92 

30 406 Christer Stenlund Blåsmark 10,92 23,34 11,30 

31 104 Frode Knutsen Norge NBSK 12,57 21,66 11,70 

32 303 Lars Karlsson Sundsvall SKF 10,66 27,93 12,31 

33 208 Stefan Selling Katarina SKF 13,80 22,80 12,60 

34 101 Jorma Tikkanen Finland 12,82 34,98 15,16 
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LAGTÅVLING 

2019 Brattvalls JSK HEAVY VARMINT 

HV HV HV HV HV HV TOTALT 
Plac Lag NAMN 100 200/2 NAMN 100 200/2 NAMN 100 200/2 100 100+(200/2) 

1 Finland 1 Marka Kallio 6,92 7,29 Jari Raudaskoski 8,23 8,55 Jari Laulumaa 8,57 5,63 23,72 45,18 

2 Sverige 1 Barne Gebing 7,51 8,13 Rune Olsson 6,36 7,51 Fabian Wallin 8,47 9,83 22,34 47,81 

3 Sverige 2 Stefan Karlsson 7,73 8,39 Bo Petersson 8;93 9,86 Lars Hållquist 6,01 9,94 22,67 50,86 
4 Norge 2 Christian Lauvrud 5,09 10,30 Krister Bertilsson 7,48 8,54 Frode Knutsen 12,57 10,83 25,14 54,81 

5 Norge 1 Pål Otto Stirensen 6,85 10,75 Kåre Inge Viken 11, 18 9,79 Geir Grotan 8,97 8,09 27,01 55,64 

6 Sverige 3 Christer Stenlund 10,92 11,67 John Ramsøe 9,19 9,57 Lars Stoltz 7,95 8,36 28,06 57,67 

7 Sverige 4 Lars Karlsson 10,66 13,97 Fredrik Berglund 7,74 8,29 Daniel Madsen 8,78 9,18 27,17 58,61 

8 Norge 3 Ole Hilde 11,26 10,57 John Ramsøe 9,19 9,57 Pål Erik Jensen 11,67 8,76 32,11 61,02 

9 Sverige 6 Christian Hedberg 9,54 10,831 Jan-Erik Tjernberg 10,84 10,54 Ronny Holmgren 10,17 9,77 30,54 61,68 
10 Finland 2 Jorma Tikkanen 12,82 17,49 Markku Ahlava 7,87 7,79 Tuomo Nissilå 9,94 11,79 30,63 67,70 


